Reviewed by signature:
12-LO-F0851, Issue 3.0 Page 1 of 20
ICON	SOLAR-EN	POWER	TECHNOLOGIES	PVT	LTD
REPORT NUMBER: 4786930293.1.1-NABL-S1PROJECT NUMBER: 4786930293.1.1
Location (a)UL India Lab,UL India Pvt Limited,Laboratory building,Kalyani PlatinaCampus, Sy.no.129/4,EPIP Zone,  Phase II,Whitefield,Bangalore – 560 066P:91-80-41384400:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::Location (b)UL India Pvt Limited,413 Sector-8, IMTManesar, Gurgaon.P:91-124-22990246
Test	Report
Reviewed by signature:
12-LO-F0851, Issue 3.0 Page 2 of 20

Voltage @
STC, (V dc)
Rated Current
@ STC, (A)
Short Circuit
Current @
STC, (A)
Rated Maximum
Power at STC,
(Watts)
Maximum
Series
Fuse, (A)
ISEN3 3 NA 10.3 6.4 0.53 0.57 3.4 NA
ISEN5 5 NA 16.1 12.2 0.5 0.50 5.6 NA
ISEN10 10 NA 23.3 18.2 0.6 0.65 10.9 NA
ISEN20 20 NA 23.3 18.7 1.1 1.20 20.7 NA
ISEN30 30 NA 23.3 18.7 1.6 1.79 30.9 NA
ISEN37 37 NA 23.3 18.7 2.0 2.18 37.6 NA
ISEN40 40 NA 23.3 18.7 2.1 2.32 40.1 NA
ISEN50 50 NA 23.3 18.4 2.8 3.01 51.0 5
ISEN60 60 NA 23.3 18.8 3.2 3.47 60.2 5
ISEN74 74 NA 23.3 18.2 4.1 4.46 74.9 10
ISEN75 75 NA 23.3 18.2 4.2 4.52 75.9 10
ISEN80 80 NA 23.3 18.7 4.3 4.68 80.8 10
ISEN100 100 600 23.3 18.0 5.6 6.07 100.9 10
ISEN120 120 600 23.3 18.7 6.4 6.98 120.6 10
ISEN125 125 600 23.3 18.2 6.9 7.49 125.6 15
ISEN130 130 600 23.3 18.9 6.9 7.49 130.5 15
ISEN135 135 600 22.3 18.1 7.4 7.8 135.5 15
ISEN145 145 1000 22.0 18.0 8.0 8.5 145.3 15
ISEN150 150 1000 44.46 36.22 4.15 4.37 150.3 15
ISEN150 150 1000 22.23 18.11 8.31 8.74 150.5 15
ISEN165 165 1000 24.64 20.08 8.23 8.67 165.3 15
ISEN170 170 1000 24.78 20.18 8.43 8.84 170.1 15
ISEN195 195 1000 29.48 24.04 8.12 8.59 195.2 15
ISEN200 200 1000 44.41 36.18 5.56 5.86 201.2 15
ISEN200 200 1000 29.64 24.14 8.31 8.74 200.6 15
ISEN205 205 1000 29.77 24.24 8.47 8.87 205.3 15
Reviewed by signature:
12-LO-F0851, Issue 3.0 Page 4 of 20
ISEN220 220 1000 33.19 27.06 8.15 8.61 220.5 15
ISEN225 225 1000 33.35 27.16 8.31 8.74 225.7 15
ISEN230 230 1000 33.46 27.25 8.45 8.84 230.3 15
ISEN250 250 1000 44.46 36.18 6.92 7.28 250.4 15
ISEN250 250 1000 37.05 30.12 8.31 8.75 250.3 15
ISEN255 255 1000 37.18 30.27 8.43 8.84 255.2 15
ISEN260 260 1000 37.28 30.58 8.51 8.93 260.2 15
ISEN265 265 1000 37.36 30.69 8.64 9.01 265.2 15
ISEN270 270 1000 40.58 33.08 8.17 8.62 270.3 15
ISEN275 275 1000 40.76 33.20 8.31 8.74 275.9 15
ISEN280 280 1000 40.89 33.29 8.43 8.84 280.6 15
ISEN300 300 1000 44.45 36.18 8.30 8.75 300.3 15
ISEN305 305 1000 44.59 36.33 8.40 8.83 305.2 15
ISEN310 310 1000 44.70 36.43 8.51 8.93 310.0 15
ISEN315 315 1000 44.85 36.52 8.63 9.02 315.2 15
ISEN320 320 1000 45.00 36.59 8.75 9.12 320.2 15
ISEN325 325 1000 45.02 36.73 8.85 9.16 325.1 15
ISEN330 330 1000 45.07 37.2 8.88 9.21 330.3 15
Note: According to the applicant declaration, Wattage of PV Module of lower rating and higher rating where the
used Aluminum frame sections anodizing process remains same to include in the Report.
Reviewed by signature:
12-LO-F0851, Issue 3.0 Page 5 of 20